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AGRICULTURAL COLLEGE.-TOWN OF BROOKS.-BOUNTIES ON ANIMALS. 179 

Cbapter 272. CHAP. 272. 

Resolve in fa.vor of the state oollege of agrioulture a.nd the meohanic arts. 

Resolved, That the sum of two thousand dollars for the purchase 
of apparatus, two thousand dollars for improvements on farm and 
college grounds, four thousand dollars for instruction, two thou­
sand dollars to finish the new barn and cover water, one hundred 
dollars for expenses of library, five hundred dollars for furniture 
for students, fourteen hundred dollars to purchase thorough-bred 
stock, and five hundred dollars for repairs of cistern and for pur­
chase of chemical apparatus, be and hereby is appropriated for 
the benefit of the state college of agriculture and the mechanic 
arts. 

Approved Maroh 3, 1874. 

Chapter 273. 
Resolve to furnish certain books to the town of Brooks. 

Resolved, That the, secr!ltary of state be directed to furnish to 
the town of Brooks the following books: all the Maine reports 
from volume one to fifty-three inclusive, except volumes foul', 
seven; twenty-eight, thirty-two, thirty-five, thirty-six, forty-five, 
forty-six, forty-seven, forty-eight and fifty-two; also the revised 
statutes of eighteen hundred and seventy-one, and the acts and 
l'esolves of eighteen hundred and seventy-one, eighteen hundred 
and seventy-two, and eig'hteen hundred and seventy-three, so far 
as the same or any part thereof can be so furnished without injury 
to the state. 

Approved Maroh 3, 1874. 

Chaptel' 274. 

Resolves providing for the payment of bounties on wild animals. 

Resolved, That the treasurer is hereby authorized to pay twenty 
hundred and ninety dollars from any moneys in the treasury not 
otherwise appropriated, in settlement of claims for state bounty 
for the destruction of wild animals, as follows: county of Aroos­
took: Grand Isle, fifty-five dollars j Amity, five dollars j Westfield 
plantation, ten dollars; Presque Isle, ten dollars j Houlton, fifteen 
dollars; Island Falls, tan dollars; Fort Fairfield, five dollars; 
8myrna, ten dollars j Sherman, fifteen dollars j Masardis, ten dol­
lars; Bancroft plantation, fifteen dollars; 'Weston, five dollars; 

College of agri­
culture, in fa. yor 
of. 

Town of Brooks, 
in favor of. 

Bounty on ani­
mals, for payment 
of. 
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